GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:136

ANSWERED ON:21.08.2012

LONDON OLYMPICS

Chitthan Shri N.S.V.;Gowda Shri D.B. Chandre

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Sports Authority of India (SAI) had proposed an employment-cum-coaching scheme for all the sportspersons/athletes who participated in the London Olympic, 2012;

(b) if so, the salient features of the scheme;
(c) the number of sportspersons/athletes/coaches likely to be benefitted under the scheme;

(d) whether SAl proposes to take up the matter of reward and appreciation, including providing out of turn promotions to the Olympic medal winners within the respective Ministry/ Department; and

(e)if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS(SHRIAJAY MAKEN)
(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (e) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 136 TO BE
ASWERED ON 21.08.2012 REGARDING LONDON OLYMPICS ASKED BY SHRI D.B. CHANDRE GOWDA AND SHRI N.S.V.
CHITTHAN.

(a): Yes Madam.

(b): The Sports Authority of India has given special preference to sportspersons who qualified for and participated in the Olympics by offering direct appointment in the Coaching Cadre. On receipt of applications from the Olympians, they would be offered direct appointment as a Coach in Grade-lll which is in Group 'B' Entry level post in the Sports Authority of India. The process of appointment of candidates under Olympian category would be taken up separately on a case to case basis. The persons appointed under this category are allowed to participate in sports so long as they are active sportspersons and maintain desired performance at international level. Thereafter, these sports persons appointed as Coaches will have to undergo the Diploma in Sports Coaching conducted by Netaji Subhash National Institute of Sports, Patiala before they take up Coaching assignment. Advertisement for recruitment in this regard is provided at SAl Website i.e. www.sportsauthorityofindia.nic.in

(c):The number of sportspersons likely to be benefitted under this scheme depends upon the response of applications received from the Olympians.

(d) & (e):A scheme for giving cash awards to Olympic medal winners is already under implementation. Details are at Annexure-l. The Government has recently announced a scheme for providing out of turn promotion to sportspersons. Details are at Annexure-l.
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